
7/26/24 UNOFFICIAL 
 List of Fire Commissioner Candidates - General Election 
 November 5, 2024 

 Berlin Township Fire District No. 1 

 Candidate Name Address Pos 

 Members of Board of Fire Commissioner - Three Years - Vote for Two 

 James J. Briles, Jr. 259 Fairview Avenue, West Berlin, NJ 08091 0 

 jbriles@berlintwpfd1.com 

 George W. Bundick 309 Minck Avenue, West Berlin, NJ 08091 0 

 ret22201@aol.com 



 UNOFFICIAL 
 List of Fire Commissioner Candidates - General Election 
 November 5, 2024 

 Cherry Hill Fire District No. 13 

 Candidate Name Address Pos 

 Member of Board of Fire Commissioner - Three Years - Vote for One 

 William P. Kelly 14 Cohasset Lane, Cherry Hill, NJ 08003 0 

 wpkelly@comcast.net 



 UNOFFICIAL 
 List of Fire Commissioner Candidates - General Election 
 November 5, 2024 

 Pine Hill Borough Fire District No. 1 

 Candidate Name Address Pos 

 Members of Board of Fire Commissioner - Three Years - Vote for Two 

 Michelle Briggs 128 Bramau Avenue, Berlin, NJ 08009 0 

 michelle.briggs1124@gmail.com 

 Timothy W. Chalfant 22 E. 5th Avenue, Pine Hill, NJ 08021 0 

 lspd2007@comcast.net 

 Thomas E. Hassett 5 Sherri Way, Pine Hill, NJ 08021 0 

 thassett48@comcast.net 

 Kevin Waddington 707 Kayser Avenue, Pine Hill, NJ 08021 0 

 kwaddington@pinehillfiredistrict.com 



 UNOFFICIAL 
 List of Fire Commissioner Candidates - General Election 
 November 5, 2024 

 Winslow Township Fire District No. 1 

 Candidate Name Address Pos 

 Members of Board of Fire Commissioner - Three Years - Vote for Two 

 Joseph G. Bigwood 255 Pump Branch Road, Waterford, NJ 08089 0 

 bigwoodj@yahoo.com 

 Britney Grisso-Leahey 104 Ehrke Road, Waterford, NJ 08089 0 

 britneyleighllc@gmail.com 

 Anthony Sirolli 516 E. Fleming Pike, Elm, NJ 08037 0 

 antoniosiro@comcast.net 


